Cook Islands Laws

1995/02



ENTRY, RESIDENCE AND DEPARTURE (AWARD OF HONORARY RESIDENCE TO SIR HOWARD LESLIE MORRISON AND LADY KULA MORRISON) ORDER 1995

A.P. Short

Queen's Representative

ORDER IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

At Avarua, Rarotonga this 23rd day of March 1995

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE QUEEN'S REPRESENTATIVE IN EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

PURSUANT to subsection 5A of the Entry, Residence and Departure Act 1971-72 (as inserted by section 2 of the Entry, Residence and Departure Amendment Act 1991), His Excellency the Queen's Representative, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby makes the following Order:

ANALYSIS

2.

1. Title

Award of honorary residence in recognition of outstanding service

ORDER

1. <u>Title</u> - This Order may be cited as the Entry, Residence and Departure (Award of Honorary Residence to Sir Howard Leslie Morrison and Lady Kuia Morrison) Order 1995.

2. <u>Award of honorary residence in recognition of outstanding service</u> - Pursuant to section 5A of the Entry, Residence and Departure Act 1971-72 (as amended by section 2 of the Entry Residence and Departure Amendment Act of 1991) the Queen's Representative on the recommendation of the Minister responsible for Immigration hereby confers upon Sir Howard Leslie Morrison and Lady Kuia Morrison of New Zealand, by way of award the status of honorary resident of the Cook Islands.

PRICE-\$1.50

Entry, Residence and Departure (Award of Honorary Residence to Sir Howard Leslie Morrison and Lady Kuia Morrison) Order 1995

. .

1995/02

T. Bishop Clerk of the Executive Council

This Order is administered by the Immigration Department

BY AUTHORITY: Cook Islands Government - 1995

151

٠.

.